503402325 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID A. STURGILL			01/14/2008	
SCOTT L. HARTSELL			01/14/2008	
JENG-LI LIANG			01/14/2008	
RAJAT K. AGARWAL			01/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN		
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67			
City:	DUESS	DUESSELDORF		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589	40589		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 12770342		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA	12770342 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 H 50198 PCT/US	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 H 50198 PCT/US SALLY COSTA	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be served by the	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 H 50198 PCT/US SALLY COSTA	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA De sent to provideo	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 860-571-5002 rhpatentmail@henkel.com PATRICIA D. RUSSO ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 H 50198 PCT/US SALLY COSTA /Sally Costa/ 07/22/2015	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=EXECUTED H50	DATA De sent ta providea UMBER:	12770342 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be served by the	ent via US Mail.	

PATENT Case H 50198P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>David A. Sturgill, Scott L. Hartsell, Jeng-Li</u> <u>Liang, and Rajat K. Agarwal, citizens of the United States of</u> America and residents of <u>15470 Hackberry Lane, Brookfield,</u> <u>Wisconsin 53005; 5612 Fawn Court, Troy, Michigan 48098; 3728</u> <u>Eaton Gate Lane, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 and 4775 Pine</u> <u>Eagles Drive, Brighton, Michigan 48116, respectively, have made</u> an invention in: <u>EPOXY-PASTE ADHESIVES RESISTANT TO WASH-OFF</u>, and have made provisional application for United States Letters Patent, identified as Application Number 60/983748, filed October 30, 2007;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien</u> (<u>Henkel KGaA</u>) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel KGaA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Henkel KGaA as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and WE

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0263

further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at Oak Creek, Wisconsin, United States of 14th day of January, 2008. America, this

David A. Sturgill

STATE OF WISCONSIN : : SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE :

On this $\frac{/4}{/4}$ day of January, 2008, appeared before me in person the above-named <u>David A. Sturgill</u> and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

May Wellander (SEAL) Notary Public

MARY TOLLANDER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN MY COMMISSION IS PERMANENT

-2-

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0264

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at <u>Madison Heights</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, United States of America, this <u>14th</u> day of January, 2008.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>I</u> have hereunto signed <u>my</u> name and affixed my seal at <u>Madison Heights</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, United States of America, this **14th** day of January, 2008.

J. T. Chiang

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>I</u> have hereunto signed <u>my</u> name and affixed my seal at <u>Madison Heights</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, United States of America, this <u>14th</u> day of January, 2008.

Rajable, Agarway

STATE OF MICHIGAN : : SS COUNTY OF OAKLAND :

On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2008, appeared before me in person the above-named <u>Scott L. Hartsell</u>, <u>Jeng-Li Liang</u>, and <u>Rajat K. Agarwal</u> and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-3-

Sally Arun Certa (SEAL) Notary Public

SALLY ANN COSTA Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Jut. 3, 2008 Acting in the County of <u>Carkland</u>

> PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 07/22/2015